ი8-06-2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE((Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ∇ Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽ ttorney Docket No. SGW-001∇ 101800194 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mircea Dan BUCEVSCHI Name: **EXOTECH BIO SOLUTION LTD**. **Monica COLT** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 701 3 0 2001 3. Nature of conveyance Street Address: 1 Hamada Street ■ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other City: Rehovot Country: ISRAEL ZIP: Execution Date: May 2, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,612 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 12-0080 State: MA ZIP: 02109 City: **Boston** ☑ Any Deficiencies

Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000288 09823612

Statement and signature.

the original document.

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

- 1) Professor, Dr. eng. MIRCEA DAN BUCEVSCHI Passport No. 001778919 Address: Cucu 1, Sc. B, Et. 6, Ap. 23 6600 Iassy, Romania
- 2) Associate professor, Dr. eng. MONICA COLT Passport No. 001778911 Address: Cucu 1, Sc. B, Et. 6, Ap. 23 6600 Iassy, Romania

(hereinafter called the "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

EXOTECH BIO SOLUTION LTD. 1 Hamada Street, Rehovot, Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BIOCOMPATIBLE, BIODEGRADABLE, WATER-ABSORBENT MATERIAL AND METHODS FOR ITS PREPARATION

(hereinafter: "the invention")

and in and to any Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all divisions and continuations thereof and additions thereto, including the right to apply for and obtain Patents in respect of the invention in all other countries, and the right to claim for the same the priority rights under International Conventions or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries;

together with the right to sue for infringement thereof, both past and present.

Signed and sealed this 2 day of May 2001.

Mircea Dan Bucevschi

Monica Colt

Witness

Name:

F:\winword\debbie\dlet99a\911-99asi2.doc

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

By: Title:

Witness

Name:

PATENT REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0585